
Replacement and upgrade of signs and supports due to condition and improved 
compliance

$391,239.24Amount:

Awarded To: K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY
ROCKLAND, MA 02370

District 5, District 6, RockinghamLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 23, 2021, 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 28, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

X-A005(103) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43416

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(103) 

43416

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
K5 CORPORATION

9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370
$391,239.24 A

LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, HALIFAX MA 02338

$419,910.52 B

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 Bodwell Street, AVON MA 02322

$499,905.14 C

EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD, DEERFIELD NH 03037

$584,817.64 D
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E K5 CORPORATION
9 ROCKVIEW WAY

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

LIDDELL BROTHERS INC
600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

HALIFAX, MA 02338

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(103) 

43416

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

Items

201.701 ASELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING $3,500.00$5,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,500.001.00 $5,000.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $1,650.00$6,600.00 $65.00 $1,950.00 $55.0030.00 $220.00

615.013 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A $1,500.00$1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.001.00 $1,500.00

615.0201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $12,229.45$4,825.00 $48.00 $4,632.00 $126.7396.50 $50.00

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $55,929.13$53,812.50 $120.00 $43,050.00 $155.90358.75 $150.00

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $759.00$5,750.00 $350.00 $8,050.00 $33.0023.00 $250.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $19,933.45$8,575.00 $60.00 $10,290.00 $116.23171.50 $50.00

615.03201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $133,136.92$98,362.50 $156.00 $102,297.00 $203.03655.75 $150.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $2,178.00$4,950.00 $15.00 $990.00 $33.0066.00 $75.00

615.0401 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $113,056.48$137,873.75 $32.00 $126,056.00 $28.703,939.25 $35.00

615.043 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $2,700.00$18,000.00 $500.00 $18,000.00 $75.0036.00 $500.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $1,777.08$2,409.60 $18.00 $2,168.64 $14.75120.48 $20.00

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $800.00$100.00 $25.00 $100.00 $200.004.00 $25.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $1,811.01$2,455.60 $20.00 $2,455.60 $14.75122.78 $20.00

615.30699
 

U
 

BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE 
(MODIFIED) 

$18,500.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$18,500.00
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $15,000.00$15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.0015,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $18,000.00$14,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $18,000.001.00 $14,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$450.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$40.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$6.00
 

75.00
 

$40.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $8,000.00$7,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $8,000.001.00 $7,500.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $1.004,000.00 $1.00

$403,713.95  $391,239.24  $419,910.52Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $403,713.95  $391,239.24  $419,910.52
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC
55 Bodwell Street
Avon, MA 02322

EAST COAST SIGNALS, INC.
69 NORTH ROAD

DEERFIELD, NH 03037

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A005(103) 

43416

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

Items

201.701 ASELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING $12,000.00$5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,000.001.00 $5,000.00

206.19 CYCOMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY $4,500.00$6,600.00 $160.00 $4,800.00 $150.0030.00 $220.00

615.013 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A $315.00$1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $315.001.00 $1,500.00

615.0201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $12,834.50$4,825.00 $132.00 $12,738.00 $133.0096.50 $50.00

615.02201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $69,956.25$53,812.50 $208.00 $74,620.00 $195.00358.75 $150.00

615.023 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B $8,625.00$5,750.00 $415.00 $9,545.00 $375.0023.00 $250.00

615.0301 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C $21,437.50$8,575.00 $100.00 $17,150.00 $125.00171.50 $50.00

615.03201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $137,707.50$98,362.50 $295.00 $193,446.25 $210.00655.75 $150.00

615.033 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C $39,600.00$4,950.00 $145.00 $9,570.00 $600.0066.00 $75.00

615.0401 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $120,147.13$137,873.75 $25.00 $98,481.25 $30.503,939.25 $35.00

615.043 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA $45,000.00$18,000.00 $395.00 $14,220.00 $1,250.0036.00 $500.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $3,614.40$2,409.60 $20.00 $2,409.60 $30.00120.48 $20.00

615.053 UREMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $600.00$100.00 $60.00 $240.00 $150.004.00 $25.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $4,542.86$2,455.60 $18.00 $2,210.04 $37.00122.78 $20.00

615.30699
 

U
 

BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN STRUCTURE 
(MODIFIED) 

$10,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$8,250.00
 

$8,250.00
 

$10,000.00
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $15,000.00$15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $1.0015,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $29,000.00$14,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $29,000.001.00 $14,000.00

646.41
 

SY
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

$937.50
 

$3,000.00
 

$75.00
 

$5,625.00
 

$12.50
 

75.00
 

$40.00
 

692. UMOBILIZATION $40,000.00$7,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $40,000.001.00 $7,500.00

1008.11
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $1.004,000.00 $1.00

$403,713.95  $499,905.14  $584,817.64Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $403,713.95  $499,905.14  $584,817.64
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(103) 

43416

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

201.701 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING A 1.00 $3,600.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($1,400.00)$3,600.00

206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 
EXPLORATORY CY 30.00 $1,950.00 $220.00 $6,600.00 ($4,650.00)$65.00

615.013 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A U 1.00 $1,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00$1,600.00

615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 96.50 $4,632.00 $50.00 $4,825.00 ($193.00)$48.00

615.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 358.75 $43,050.00 $150.00 $53,812.50 ($10,762.50)$120.00

615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B U 23.00 $8,050.00 $250.00 $5,750.00 $2,300.00$350.00

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 171.50 $10,290.00 $50.00 $8,575.00 $1,715.00$60.00

615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 655.75 $102,297.00 $150.00 $98,362.50 $3,934.50$156.00

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C U 66.00 $990.00 $75.00 $4,950.00 ($3,960.00)$15.00

615.0401 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA SF 3,939.25 $126,056.00 $35.00 $137,873.75 ($11,817.75)$32.00

615.043 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE AA U 36.00 $18,000.00 $500.00 $18,000.00 $0.00$500.00

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 120.48 $2,168.64 $20.00 $2,409.60 ($240.96)$18.00

615.053 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB U 4.00 $100.00 $25.00 $100.00 $0.00$25.00

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 122.78 $2,455.60 $20.00 $2,455.60 $0.00$20.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A005(103) 

43416

EPPING-BRENTWOOD-EXETER SIGNS

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
615.30699
 

BRIDGE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGN 
STRUCTURE 
(MODIFIED) 

U
 

1.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

($2,000.00)
 

$3,000.00
 

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $16,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $2,000.00$16,000.00

646.41
 

TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, 
TACKIFIERS AND 
HUMUS 

SY
 

75.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$40.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$40.00
 

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $20,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $12,500.00$20,000.00

1008.11
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
UNANTICIPATED WORK 

$
 

1.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $391,239.24 $403,713.95 ($12,474.71)
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